



Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal

Raja Rammohan Roy Government Primary Teachers' Training Institute

RADHANAGAR :: NANGULPARA :: HOOGHLY :: PIN-712406

Email ID- rrroygovernmentptti@gmail.com, Website-http://rajarammohanroygovt.wbptti.in .

Date: 06/01/2025

NOTICE

It is hereby notified that the interview for the engagement of Night Guard (DRW) and Karmabandhu (Sweeper cum Cleaner) on a purely temporary basis will be held as per the following schedule:

Date of Interview: 09/01/2025 **Reporting Time:** 10:30 A.M.

Venue: Raja Rammohan Roy Govt. P.T.T.I., Khanakul, Hooghly

All candidates are requested to:

1. Report on time.

- 2. Bring their original testimonials for verification.
- 3. Carry one recent color passport-size photograph.
- 4. Provide Voter Card and Aadhar Card for identity verification.

All candidates those are applied for the said posts are requested to report on time and bring the necessary documents as specified in their application acknowledgment.

For further inquiries, please contact the office during working hours.

Raja Rammohan Roy Govt. P.T.T.I. Lecturer in Charge

Raja Rammohan Roy Govt. P.T.T.I. Radhanagar, Nangulpara, Hooghly PIN-712406